

# MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED

Registered Office & Works : 9-11, Maruti Industrial Area, Sector - 18, Gurugram - 122 015 (Haryana) INDIA  
E-mail : msladmin@munjalshowa.net Website : www.munjalshowa.net  
Corporate Identity Number : L34101HR1985PLC020934, PAN : AAACM0070D  
Phone : 0124-4783000 Fax : 0124-2341359

November 06, 2020

The D.G.M. (Listing)  
Corporate Relation Department  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001  
Security Code: 520043

The Asst. Vice President  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-  
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Security Code: MUNJALSHOW

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper advertisement published in newspapers viz. "Mint" in English language on November 06, 2020 and "Hindustan" in Hindi Language on November 06, 2020 for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on your records.

Yours sincerely,  
For MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED

  
(Geetanjali Sharma)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



TOP STORIES

MINT SHORTS

RBI urges SC to lift interim order banning declaration of NPAs

**New Delhi:** The RBI Thursday urged the Supreme Court to lift its interim order, which held that accounts not declared as non-performing assets till 31 August this year are not to be declared NPAs till further orders, saying it is "facing difficulty" due to the directive. "We are facing difficulty due to order banning declaring of NPAs," senior advocate V Giri, appearing for RBI, told the bench while requesting it to lift the interim order. **PTI**



'We expect organic growth to be back by Q2 next year'

Ayushman Baruah  
ayushman.b@livemint.com  
BENGALURU



Happiest Minds' profit up 27.8% in Sep quarter

Ayushman Baruah  
ayushman.b@livemint.com  
BENGALURU

**H**appiest Minds Technologies Ltd sees client spend returning to near pre-covid levels in most sectors such as edtech, e-commerce, high-tech, banking, financial services and insurance (BFSI), and digital media.

Its revenue in Q2 grew 3.4% year-on-year and 0.5% sequentially to ₹187.91 crore driven by broad-based growth across these sectors. The company posted a 27.8% y-o-y increase in net profit to ₹34.08 crore in Q2. However, on a sequential basis, net profit fell 32% due to a one-time credit for deferred taxes in Q1. This is the company's first earnings after its successful initial public offering in September, that was subscribed over 150 times. "Except travel and hospitality, all other sectors showed good growth... industrial and manufacturing continued to feel some pressure," said Joseph Anantharaju, executive vice chairman, Happiest Minds. Executive chairman Ashok Soota had said during its IPO that 76% of its businesses are in sectors that have not been hit by the covid-19 crisis.

"We are happy to report a good all-round performance this quarter and this is a testimony of our digital focus, agility and commitment to all our stakeholders," Soota said.

Digital continued to grow with cloud and digital infrastructure contributing 41%. Software-as-a-service contributed 24.6% while analytics/AI and internet of things had a 13.5% and 10.5% share, respectively.

**F**or Paris-based information technology (IT) services company Capgemini, India has emerged as a global business platform, supporting several critical functions. The India unit currently comprises nearly 50% of its total workforce of 264,600 employees and continues to grow. In an interview, Aiman Ezzat, chief executive officer, Capgemini Group, spoke about the outlook for the IT industry, the importance of India, and its deal pipeline. Edited excerpts:

What's the outlook for the IT services sector, in terms of client spend?

Many companies have tightened their budget in terms of IT spend as they have been affected by covid-19. Some are more impacted than others depending on the sectors. If we go into the most cyclical part of the business, such as management consulting or engineering, they were more impacted. If we go to the other end, such as cloud infrastructure services, BPO (business process outsourcing) or even applications, there was less impact. So, the degree of impact depends on the sector and on the business. But overall, there has been a net decrease in spending. We have also seen good growth in cloud, cybersecurity, analytics and artificial intelligence (AI). On all the digital customer front-end part, there was some increase but it's not as strong as it was last year. A lot of clients' discretionary spending around upgrading certain applications have been cut. They are now focusing their investments more strategically.

What is the role of the India operations in Capgemini's overall growth strategy?

Ten years ago, India was mainly a delivery centre. I don't use that word anymore. I call India a global business platform because it is as much about delivery as it is about innovation. It is becoming a backbone of support to a lot of our accounts. It encompasses a wide array of capabilities spanning delivery to account management to R&D and engineering, as well as providing support to the creation of new product offerings and strong industry content. We launched a programme called 'India 2020' a couple of years ago around expanding and structuring the role of India in the group, in terms of what the country can bring. In India, we have two applied innovation exchanges, one each in Mumbai and Hyderabad, which serve as a framework for driving innovation.

How does the deal pipeline look, and what kind of deals are picking up?

The overall deal pipeline has recovered and we have plenty of small, mid-sized, and large deals. The overall pipeline has refilled in a harmonious way like we would

expect it to be. We have seen an increase in some of the bigger deals related to vendor consolidation. We also see some large digital transformation type deals in the pipeline. So, the overall deal pipeline is good because it is up year-on-year. The bookings have been a good year to date and it is going to be strong in Q4 (October-December). We expect to be back with organic growth by Q2 next year.

Capgemini acquired many companies, including engineering consultancy Altran. What's your strategy for acquisitions going forward?

There are two fundamental pillars that are transforming a lot of businesses today which I consider very important. One is cloud and the other is data. The way we look at our market and what we do with clients, can be seen in three parts. The traditional part is IT services, which I call

enterprise management, where we have clients manage all their applications. That has been our main business for many years. Then you have two other parts. The part known as digital marketing includes all the digital channels and all the data in terms of working with the CMO (chief marketing officer), segmenting clients, launching new offerings, and improving services. We have done this organically to a large extent with some acquisitions. On the other side of the enterprise, you have all the operations and all the new product development in areas of R&D, engineering,

operations, and supply chain. The acquisition of Altran is for this part. This is where we have the convergence between IT and engineering to digitalize the operations and develop new intelligent products, be it electric cars, autonomous cars, or digital supply chain in retail.

India is no longer just a delivery centre but a global business platform, because it is as much about delivery as it is about innovation.

Aiman Ezzat  
CEO, Capgemini Group

India seeks quick extradition of Mallya, Nirav Modi from UK



**London:** Foreign secretary Harsh Vardhan Shringla held talks with British home secretary Priti Patel in London during which he strongly underlined India's interest in the expeditious extradition of former Kingfisher Airlines chief Vijay Mallya, who has completed all the legal processes related to extradition from the UK, and fugitive diamond merchant Nirav Modi. **PTI**

Rajasthan opts for borrowing scheme to meet GST revenue gap

**New Delhi:** Congress-ruled Rajasthan government has opted for meeting its goods and services tax (GST) revenue gap by signing up for the borrowing scheme facilitated by the central government, joining 21 other states and three Union territories, said a finance ministry statement. Rajasthan also has permission to borrow up to 0.5 percentage point of its gross state domestic product without any reform condition. **GIREESH CHANDRA PRASAD**  
[Read more on livemint.com](#)

Alibaba revenue up 30% as virus drives demand for e-commerce

**Hong Kong:** Alibaba Group on Thursday reported a 30% jump in quarterly revenue, as China recovers from the virus and online shopping demand remains high. It reported revenues of \$23.4 billion for the three months ended September. Its profit was down 60% to \$1.4 billion compared with the same time last year, when it reported a one-time gain after it took a 33% stake in Ant Group. **AP**

Advt. No. - 97/2020  
**Government of India**  
**Public Enterprises Selection Board**  
invites applications for the post of  
**DIRECTOR (E, R & D)**  
IN  
**BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED (BHEL)**  
Last date of receipt of applications in  
PESB is  
by 15.00 hours on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.  
For details login to website <http://www.pesb.gov.in>

**चम्बल फर्टीलाइजर्स एण्ड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड**  
(सीआईडीए: L24124RJ1985PLC003293)  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: गढ़पान, जिला कोटा, राजस्थान, पिन - 325 208  
टेलीफोन नं.: 0744-2782915; फैक्स नं.: 07455-274130  
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: 'कॉर्पोरेट वन', प्रथम मंजिल, 5, व्यवसायिक केन्द्र, जसोला, नई दिल्ली-110 025  
टेलीफोन नं.: +91-11-46581300, 41897900; फैक्स नं.: +91-11-40638679  
ई-मेल: [isc@chambal.in](mailto:isc@chambal.in); वेबसाइट: [www.chambalfertilisers.com](http://www.chambalfertilisers.com)

**अंतरिम लाभांश हेतु रिकॉर्ड तिथि की सूचना**  
एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक चम्बल द्वारा वृहस्पतिवार, 5 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित बैठक में घोषित अंतरिम लाभांश 3/- रुपये प्रति समता अंश (अंकित एवम समावत मूल्य - रुपये 10 प्रति अंश) के मुताबिक की पात्रता निर्धारण हेतु, शुक्रवार, 13 नवम्बर, 2020 को रिकॉर्ड तिथि तय की गई है।  
कृते चम्बल फर्टीलाइजर्स एण्ड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड  
हरना/-  
राजवीर सिंह  
नई दिल्ली  
05 नवम्बर, 2020  
वाईएस प्रेरिडेंट- लीगल एव सचिव

**MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED**  
CIN: L34101HR1985PLC020934  
Registered Office & Works: Plot No. 9-11, Maruti Industrial Area Sector-18, Gurugram-122015 (Haryana)  
Tel.: +91-124-4783000 | Email: [pgupta@munjalshowa.net](mailto:pgupta@munjalshowa.net) | Website: [www.munjalshowa.net](http://www.munjalshowa.net)

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	Year to date	3 Months Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	33,016.17	42,052.17	35,216.20
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	1,361.93	236.56	1,430.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	1,361.93	236.56	1,430.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	1,070.58	304.40	1,146.71
5.	Total comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	1,070.58	304.40	1,146.71
6.	Equity Share Capital	799.93	799.93	799.93
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as on March 31, 2020	62,455.22		
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary item/s) (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	Basic: (In rupees)	2.68	0.76	2.87
	Diluted: (In rupees)	2.68	0.76	2.87

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.munjalshowa.net](http://www.munjalshowa.net).

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
Sd/-  
(Yogesh Chander Munjal)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 00003491

Place : Gurugram  
Dated : November 05, 2020

**BAJAJ**  
Bajaj Electricals Ltd.  
Inspiring Trust

**Q2 CONSUMER PRODUCTS REVENUES UP**

**12.9%**

**Q2 CONSUMER PRODUCTS EBIT UP**

**159%**

**Q2 PBT IMPROVES BY**

**₹102 CRORES**

**H1 CASHFLOW FROM OPERATIONS**

**₹467 CRORES**

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020.** (₹ in lakhs except per share data)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,21,771	60,829	1,09,565	1,82,600	2,40,271	4,98,723
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax, after exceptional items	7,278	(3,206)	(2,810)	4,072	(472)	1,001
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	5,311	(1,660)	(3,254)	3,651	(1,884)	(1,028)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5,562	(333)	(3,642)	5,229	(2,192)	(1,919)
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,277	2,275	2,049	2,277	2,049	2,275
6.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)				1,39,293	96,809	1,31,741
7.	Networth				1,40,149	98,848	1,34,006
8.	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹2/-)						
	Basic :	4.65	(1.46)	(3.14)	3.20	(1.82)	(0.99)
	Diluted :	4.64	(1.46)	(3.14)	3.20	(1.82)	(0.99)
9.	Debt Equity Ratio				0.39	1.48	0.71

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
for Bajaj Electricals Ltd.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**Shekhar Bajaj**  
Chairman & Managing Director

CIN: L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel. 022-61497000 | Website: [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com) | Email: [legal@bajajelectricals.com](mailto:legal@bajajelectricals.com)

## खुदरा कर्ज की रफ्तार एक दशक के निचले स्तर पर

### सेसेक्स - निफटी में जोरदार तेजी

#### बिजनेस आपतक

**हुंडई ने 6.79 लाख में नई आई20 उतारी**

#### रिपोर्ट

नई दिल्ली | विवेक कौल

बैंकों का कारोबार कर्ज की रफ्तार पर निर्भर करता है और इसमें भी खुदरा कर्ज उनके लिए बेहद अहम होता है। लेकिन कोरोना संकट ने बैंकों के खुदरा कर्ज कारोबार को बड़ा झटका दिया है। इस साल सितंबर में बैंकों का खुदरा कारोबार 9.2 फीसदी की रफ्तार से बढ़ा है। बैंकों के खुदरा कारोबार की यह वृद्धि दर एक दशक से भी अधिक समय का सबसे निचला स्तर है।

#### त्योहारों पर भी फीका रहा कारोबार

उपभोक्ता त्योहारों के अवसर पर उपभोक्ता उत्पाद या घर के अन्य समान के लिए कर्ज लेते हैं। इस साल सितंबर से ही त्योहारों की शुरुआत हो गई है। लेकिन इसके बावजूद सितंबर में खुदरा कर्ज की रफ्तार महज 9.17 फीसदी रही। वहीं बैंकों का कुल कर्ज कारोबार की रफ्तार महज 5.77 फीसदी ही रही। पिछले एक दशक में यह पहला मौका है जब खुदरा कर्ज कारोबार 10 फीसदी से नीचे रहा। वर्ष 2010 के अगस्त में खुदरा कारोबार 8.76 फीसदी रहा था। उस समय वैश्विक आर्थिक मंदी का दौर था।

#### 9.2 फीसदी खुदरा कर्ज की वृद्धि रही सितंबर 2020 में

**अच्छे नहीं संकेत**

खुदरा कर्ज कारोबार में इस साल फरवरी से ही गिरावट जारी है। लोकडाउन खुलने के बाद कई क्षेत्रों में सुधार के संकेत दिखे हैं। लेकिन खुदरा कर्ज कारोबार में वृत्तीयता कायम है। अप्रैल और मई में खुदरा कर्ज की रफ्तार क्रमशः 12.06 फीसदी और 10.59 फीसदी रही थी। सितंबर के खुदरा कर्ज के आंकड़ों के मुकाबले भी अप्रैल-मई के आंकड़े बेहतर थे। मार्च अंत और सितंबर अंत में खुदरा कर्ज 18060 करोड़ रुपये बढ़ा।

#### 11.6 फीसदी बढ़ा था खुदरा कर्ज सितंबर 2008 में



**उपभोक्ता और बैंक सतर्क**

विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि बैंकों के खुदरा कर्ज कारोबार के घटने के दो कारण हैं। इसमें पहला यह कि बैंक कोरोना संकट के दौर में बेहद सावधानी से कर्ज बांट रहे हैं। वह कर्ज देने के पहले यह आकलन कर रहे हैं कि कर्ज लेने वाला उसे वापस कर पाएगा या नहीं। वहीं उपभोक्ता भी वेतन कटौती और नौकरी जाने का आशंका बढ़ने की वजह से नए कर्ज से दूरी बनाए हुए हैं। ऐसे में बैंक और उपभोक्ता कर्ज को लेकर बेहद सतर्क हैं।

#### होम लोन वृद्धि भी सुस्त

कर्ज सरता होने के बावजूद घर खरीदारों में ज्यादा उत्साह नहीं है। सितंबर में होम लोन की वृद्धि दर महज 8.51 फीसदी रही। यह मई 2012 के बाद सबसे निचला आंकड़ा है जब होम लोन कारोबार की वृद्धि दर 8.1 फीसदी रही थी। बैंकों ने इस साल मार्च से सितंबर के बीच 20,860 करोड़ रुपये का होम लोन मंजूर किया है जो कुल खुदरा कर्ज का महज 1.56 फीसदी है।

## वेतन कटौती और नौकरी छूटने से नियमित कमाई घटने से उपभोक्ताओं ने निवेश से बनाई दूरी 40 लाख लोगों ने एसआईपी से हाथ खींचे

#### संकट

नई दिल्ली | एजेंसी

कोरोना महामारी का असर छोटे निवेशकों को जेब पर बहुत ही बुरा हुआ है। इसके चलते लोगों की वेतन कटौती से आशय घटी है या नौकरी छूटने से नियमित आय बाधित हुई है। इसका नतीजा यह हुआ है कि बहुत से म्यूचुअल फंड निवेशकों को अपना सिस्टमैटिक इन्वेस्टमेंट प्लान (एसआईपी यानी सिप) को रोकना पड़ा है। एप्रोवियसि एंड म्यूचुअल फंड्स इन इंडिया (एमएफआई) की रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, अप्रैल से सितंबर तक एसआईपी के जरिये निवेश रोकने की संख्या में 20 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी हुई है। म्यूचुअल फंड रोकने वालों की संख्या बढ़कर 40.5 लाख पहुंच गई। वहीं, पिछले साल की सामान्य अवधि में यह संख्या 33.8 लाख थी। म्यूचुअल फंड निवेश पर नजर रहने वाली वेबसाइट केफम्यूचुअल फंड्स के अनुसार, कोरोना संकट के बाद 62 फीसदी म्यूचुअल फंड वितरकों ने कहा कि 58 फीसदी निवेशकों ने कुछ समय के लिए और चार फीसदी ने लंबे समय के लिए एसआईपी में निवेश को रोकना है। वहीं, 65 फीसदी म्यूचुअल



**घबराहट से म्यूचुअल फंड से निकासी जारी**

कोरोना के बाद निवेशकों की ओर से इवेंटुअल म्यूचुअल फंड से निकासी जारी है। इवेंटुअल फंड में सितंबर महीने में 734 करोड़ रुपये की निकासी की गई। वहीं, अगस्त में करीब 4,000 करोड़ रुपये की निकासी हुई थी। विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि कोरोना के बाद बाजार में उथल-पुथल को देखते हुए निवेशक अपना पैसा निकाल रहे हैं। वहीं, म्यूचुअल फंड वितरकों का कहना है कि बाजार में डर के माहौल के चलते निवेशक पैसा लाना रहे हैं लेकिन म्यूचुअल फंड इंडस्ट्री अगले पांच साल में पांच गुनी बड़ी होगी। लंबी अवधि में निवेशक पैसा लगाकर म्यूचुअल फंड से शानदार रिटर्न प्राप्त कर सकते हैं।

#### 20 फीसदी बड़ी सिप रोकने वालों की संख्या इस वर्ष अब तक

**सतर्कता: किस्तों पर स्वास्थ्य बीमा की खरीदारी**

कोरोना महामारी ने लोगों को अपने स्वास्थ्य के प्रति सतर्क कर दिया है। इसका असर स्वास्थ्य बीमा की खरीदारी पर देखने को मिल रहा है। कोरोना संकट के बाद किस्तों (इएमआई) पर स्वास्थ्य बीमा की खरीदारी तेजी से बढ़ी है। पॉलिसीबाजार.कॉम की रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, कोरोना के बाद 40 से 45 फीसदी ने पहले दफा स्वास्थ्य बीमा खरीदने वालों ने प्रीमियम का भुगतान इएमआई से करने का विकल्प चुना है। रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, नई पॉलिसी लेने वालों में 40 फीसदी ने 5 से 10 लाख का कवर और 40 फीसदी ने 25 लाख से एक करोड़ का कवर लिया है।

## भारत निवेश के लिए सबसे बेहतर स्थान: प्रधानमंत्री

#### नई दिल्ली | विशेष संवाददाता

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने गुरुवार को वैश्विक निवेशकों के साथ वरचुअल ग्लोबल इन्वेस्टर राउंडटेबल को संबोधित किया। निवेशकों से प्रधानमंत्री ने साफ कहा कि आत्मनिर्भर भारत की तरफ बढ़ने की इच्छा सिर्फ विज्ञान नहीं है बल्कि योजनाबद्ध तरीके से तैयारी की गई आर्थिक रणनीति है। उन्होंने कहा कि भारत दीर्घकालिक निवेश के लिहाज से सबसे बेहतर स्थान है। उन्होंने कहा, अगर आप भरसे के साथ निवेश पर कमाई चाहते हैं तो भारत ऐसा ही स्थान है। अगर आप लोकतंत्र के साथ मांग चाहते हैं तो भारत आपके लिए है। अगर आप टिकाऊपन के साथ स्थिरता चाहते हैं तो भारत ऐसी ही जगह है। यदि आप पर्यावरण को सुरक्षा के साथ ही आर्थिक वृद्धि चाहते हैं तो भारत ऐसा ही है। उन्होंने ये भी कहा कि इस वर्ष भारत ने बहादुरी से वैश्विक महामारी का मुकाबला किया है। दुनिया में भारत के राष्ट्रीय चरित्र को देखो। दुनिया में भारत की असली ताकत भी देखो। पीएम मोदी ने कहा कि निवेशक उन कंपनियों की ओर बढ़ रहे हैं जिनके पास उच्च पर्यावरणीय, सामाजिक और शासन स्कोर हैं। भारत में पहले से ही ऐसे सिस्टम और कंपनियां हैं जिनकी इसमें उच्च रैंक है।



नई दिल्ली में प्रधानमंत्री वरचुअल ग्लोबल राउंडटेबल को संबोधित करते हुए।

**दुनियाभर के निवेशक आए**

बैठक में दुनिया के 6 लाख करोड़ डॉलर के एसेट अंडर मैनेजमेंट वाले 20 सबसे बड़े पेंशन फंड और सोवियत वेलथ फंड्स शामिल हुए। अमेरिका, यूरोप, कनाडा, कोरिया, जापान, मॉडिल ईस्ट, ऑस्ट्रेलिया और सिंगापुर के वैश्विक संस्थागत निवेशक भी शामिल रहे।

#### भारत बनेगा कृषि निर्यात केंद्र

मोदी ने इस मौके पर कृषि क्षेत्र में हालिया सुधारों का भी जिक्र किया। उन्होंने कहा, कृषि क्षेत्र में सुधारों ने किसानों के साथ भागीदारी की नई संभावनाओं को खोला है और भारत शीघ्र ही कृषि निर्यात के बड़े केंद्र के रूप में उभरेगा। भारत को वैश्विक वृद्धि के पुनरुद्धार का इंजन बनाने को जो भी करना होगा वह किया जाएगा।

फंड वितरकों ने कहा कि कोरोना संकट के बाद 59 फीसदी ने इवेंटुअल से फिक्स्ड इनकम में अपने निवेश को शिफ्ट किया है। वहीं 28 फीसदी म्यूचुअल

#### इरडा ने उपभोक्ताओं को राहत दी थी

भारतीय बीमा नियामक प्राधिकरण (इरडा) ने कोरोना महामारी के बीच स्वास्थ्य बीमा की खरीदारी किस्तों में उपलब्ध कराने का निर्देश बीमा कंपनियों को दिया था। इरडा ने मासिक, तिमाही, छमाही या फिर सालाना आधार पर स्वास्थ्य बीमा पॉलिसी के प्रीमियम का भुगतान का विकल्प मासिक, तिमाही, त्रैमासिक या फिर सालाना आधार पर करने को दिया था। इसके बाद बीमा कंपनियों ने इसकी शुरुआत की थी।

## तेल कीमतों पर विसंगति दूर करे ओपेक: प्रधान

#### नई दिल्ली | विशेष संवाददाता

भारत ने पेट्रोलियम निर्यातक देशों के संगठन ओपेक से विभिन्न क्षेत्रों के लिए कच्चे तेल की कीमतों में अंतर से संबंधित विसंगतियों को दूर करने को कहा है। भारत दुनिया का तीसरा सबसे बड़ा कच्चा तेल आयातक है। इसके साथ ही भारत ने कोविड-19 की वजह से वैश्विक ऊर्जा क्षेत्र की अपूर्ण श्रृंखला में आई अड़चनों का आकलन करने पर भी जोर दिया। पेट्रोलियम मंत्री धर्मेंद्र प्रधान ने गुरुवार को भारत-ओपेक ऊर्जा वार्ता



की चौथी उच्चस्तरीय बैठक को संबोधित करते हुए कहा कि ओपेक भारत की 78 प्रतिशत तेल की मांग को पूरा करता है। इसके अलावा वह भारत की एलपीजी की 59 प्रतिशत और एलएनजी की 38 प्रतिशत जरूरत को पूरा करता है।

We are taking all necessary COVID 19 Precautionary Measures  
Jawahar / Modi Style

# JACKETS & SUITS • BLAZERS

## SALE

FESTIVE COLLECTION

ARROW raymond PARK AVENUE LOUIS PHILIPPE

By Economy Sales: 9212758425

- PUNCHKUAN ROAD, Garwal Bhawan, (Near Jhandewalan, Gole Chkr.)
- WAZIRPUR A-5, Near Richi Rich Banquet (Opp. Shalimar Bagh)
- JANAKPURI B-1/2, Main Najafgarh Road, Opp. Metro Pillar 543
- NOIDA, Nirula's Sec-2, Near Metro Station, Sec-15, Noida, UP
- LAJPAT NAGAR, 49, Main Ring Road, Adj. Haldi Ram, Near Moolchand Crossing

60% off

## एनपीए पर रोक हटाने का आग्रह

नई दिल्ली। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) ने गुरुवार को उच्चतम न्यायालय से उस अंतरिम आदेश को हटाने का आग्रह किया, जिसमें कहा गया है कि इस साल 31 अगस्त तक जिन खातों को गैर-निष्पादित परिसंपत्ति (एनपीए) घोषित नहीं किया है, उन्हें अगले आदेश तक एनपीए घोषित नहीं किया जाएगा। आरबीआई ने कहा कि इस आदेश के चलते उसे कठिनाइयों का सामना करना पड़ रहा है। कर्जदारों को राहत देते हुए शीघ्र न्यायालय ने तीन सितंबर को अंतरिम आदेश पारित किया था।

### MUNJAL SHOWA मुंजाल शोवा लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L34101HR1985PLC2020934  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं बक्स: प्लॉट नं. 9-11, मारुति इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, सैक्टर-18, गुरुग्राम-122015 (हरियाणा)  
फोन: +91-124-4783000 | ई-मेल: pgupta@munjalshowa.net | वेबसाइट: www.munjalshowa.net

**30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का उद्घरण**

(₹ लाखों में प्रति अंश डाटा के अतिरिक्त)

क. सं.	विवरण	30 सितम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तीन माह हेतु (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 सितम्बर 2020 को वर्ष से तिथि तक (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 सितम्बर 2019 को समाप्त तीन माह हेतु (अनअंकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	33,016.17	42,052.17	35,216.20
2	कर एवं विशिष्ट मदों के पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	1,361.93	236.56	1,430.61
3	कर पूर्व एवं विशिष्ट मद परचाह्त अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	1,361.93	236.56	1,430.61
4	कर परचाह्त एवं विशिष्ट मद परचाह्त अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	1,070.58	304.40	1,146.71
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय / (हानि) (कर परचाह्त)	1,070.58	304.40	1,146.71
6	समतता अंश पूंजी	799.93	799.93	799.93
7	31 मार्च, 2020 को पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर रिजर्व	62,455.22		
8	प्रति अंश आय (₹ 2 प्रत्येक) (असाधारण मद / मदों के परचाह्त)	2.68	0.76	2.87
	- मूलभूत (रुपये में)	2.68	0.76	2.87
	- डाइवल्डेंड (रुपये में)	-	-	-

टिप्पणी: उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्याहृत और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दाखिल किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों: www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट http://www.munjalshowa.net पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान : गुरुग्राम  
दिनांक : 05 नवम्बर, 2020

कृते एवं मंडल की ओर से हस्ता./—  
(योगेश चन्द्र मुंजाल)  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक  
डीआईएन: 00003491

## DIGISPICE Technologies Limited

(formerly Spice Mobility Limited)  
Regd. Office: 622, 6th Floor, DLF Tower A, Jasola Distt. Centre, New Delhi - 110025  
CIN No - L72900DL1986PLC330369  
Tel.: +91 11 41251965; Email: complianceofficer@digispice.com Website: www.digispice.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months period ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2020	For the Six Months ended 30.09.2020	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2019
Total Income from operations	17,456.27	34,167.94	10,470.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	986.68	1,471.83	131.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	837.20	1,322.36	131.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and/or Non controlling Interest)	1,290.58	1,484.05	74.77
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)	707.86	915.06	121.54
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 3/- per share)	6,055.02	6,055.02	6,055.02
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Of Rs 3/- each)	-	-	-
Basic:	0.57	0.65	0.03
Diluted:	0.57	0.65	0.03

**Notes:**  
1. Key Standalone Financial Information is given below: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2020	For the Six Months ended 30.09.2020	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2019
Net Sales / Income from Operation	3,103.99	6,092.84	3,226.54
Profit/(Loss) before tax	39.14	(227.72)	(465.51)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(20.59)	(308.17)	(408.35)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 4th November 2020 and 5th November 2020. The full Quarterly unaudited Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website(s) www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.digispice.com.

By order of the Board  
For DIGISPICE Technologies Limited (formerly Spice Mobility Limited)  
Rohit Ahuja  
Executive Director

Dated : November 05, 2020  
Place: Delhi

### कार्यालय अधीक्षण अभियन्ता सातवां वृत्त, लोक निर्माण विभाग, गोपेश्वर

पंक्ति- 5943/50 प्लान-7/2020  
महामहिम राज्यपाल उत्तराखण्ड सरकार की ओर से अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, सातवां वृत्त लोक निर्माण विभाग गोपेश्वर द्वारा तिनन्दिनित कार्य हेतु ऑन लाईन (सिगल विन) ई-निविदा आवेदनिका की जाती है। इसके सम्बन्धित सभी सूचना http://www.uktenders.gov.in पर दिनांक 13.11.2020 से उपलब्ध होगी।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	आवेदन प्रारम्भिक (साइज १०० मी. मी.)	निविदा की अन्तिम तिथि (दिनांक)	कार्य शुरू होने की अवधि (माह में)	निविदा शुल्क	टेण्डर की परीक्षा हेतु शर्तें
1	राज्य योजना के अन्तर्गत शिद्धसौद हाट पार्क सिमली मोस्ट का नए निर्माण (ई-निविदा 2.00 फिनो)	1.60	45 दिन	09 माह	4000.00+720.00(18% GST)	सेतु कार्या हेतु श्रेणी-C एवं उच्चतर है।
	ई-निविदा शुरू होने से पूर्व अथवा 3.00 तक उक्त निम्न अतिरिक्त मूल में भौतिक रूप से इस कार्यस्थल एवं अधिशासी अभियन्ता प्रान्तीय खण्ड लोक निर्माण रुद्रप्रयाग के कार्यालय में जमा करनी होगी तथा निम्न अतिरिक्तों को ऑन लाईन अपलोड भी किया जाना आवश्यक होगा।					
	1. प्रारम्भिक प्रस्ताविका की एकऑब्जेक्शन अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के पदनाम बन्धक होगा।					
	2. निविदा शुल्क डिमान्ड ड्राफ्ट अधिशासी अभियन्ता प्रान्तीय खण्ड लोक निर्माण रुद्रप्रयाग के नाम बन्धक हो तथा रुद्रप्रयाग में देय हो। ₹ 4000.00 + 720.00(18 प्रतिशत जीएसटी) दोनों बैंक ड्राफ्ट अलग-अलग दिये जायें।					
	3. ₹ 100.00 का नॉन ज्यूडिशियल स्टाम्प पेपर ₹ 1.00 के रेवेन्यू स्टाम्प पर हस्ताक्षर सहित (वैधता हेतु)।					

1. विभाग में पंजीकरण की प्रक्रिया। पंक्ति- 13754/ सूचक ले.सं.दि. 05.11.2020 सातवां वृत्त, लोक निर्माण, गोपेश्वर। अधीक्षण अभियन्ता